Inst # 1996-00920

0 P Wt TSR D

(F PROBATE

L) Y e

(Space Apove this Lne for Recorcing Data)

| LOAN MODIFICATION-AGREEMENT

(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

19895 . between

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement”), made this _ 30th  day of November

Andress Enginesring Agsocisates, Inc.
("Borrower”)

and Filrst Federal Savings Bank {"Lender*), amends
and supplements (1} the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt {as modified by an Adjustable Rate Rider of the same dale) {the

*Securlty Instrument*}, dated MARCH 3RD, 1995 . and recorded in Book or Liber INSTRUMENT §1995-08093

at page(s} _of the JUDGE OF PROBATE Records of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
[Name of Records] [County and State. or other Jurlsdiction)

and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Securlty Instrument, which covers the real and personal property describod
in the Security Instrument and deflned therein as the "Property”, located at Lot 4 Alrpark Industrial Complex Alabaster AL

35007

[Property Addrass]

the real property described being set forth as follows.
Lot 4, according to the Survey of Alrpark Industrial Complex, as recorded in Map Book 13, Page 136, in

the Probate Office of Shaiby County, Alabama.

In conslderation of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herelo agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

1. As of November 30, 1995 _ the amount payable under the Note and the Securty Instrument {the “Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. § 416,500.00, conslsting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest caplakzed to
date,

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the

Unpaid Princlpal Balance at the yearly rate of 10.000 % {the “initial rate of interest’}, from MM!'I .

1 1995 . The Bomower promises to make monthly payments of principal and Interest of U.S. $ 4.475.73. beginning on the
1gt day of __ Decembaor . _1995 , and continuing thereafter on the same day of sach succeeding month unti

principal and Interest are paid in full, if on November 1, 2010 {the "Maturity Date"), the Bomower stil owes amountis
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Bormower wil pay these amounts in full on the Maturity

Ciate,

The Borrower understands and agrees that the initlal rate of interest may change on the first day of WOVEMBER
_-- 1996 , and on that day every 12 month thereafter on the “change date' as such term is defined in the Nole and Secustly

Inatrument.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1830 4th Avenue North Besgemer, Al 35020
or at such other place as the Lender may require.

\

S

The Bomower alsc wiil comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremenis of the Security Instrument, including without
limiation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow toms.

impounds, and &l other payments that the Bormower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, Including:

(a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or
adjustment in the rata of interest payable under the Note; and

LET XOf I0144C 1S0d

SANPETTE % DA 'NOLLYd “INOL

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other Instrument or document that Is afficed to, wholly or panially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred

ICUSE YINVEVYTY "HINISSAE

to In {a}) above.

BSTANTIALLY SIMILAR TO Form 3170 /88 00920
N MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - “.E.Ir"uu.lnellllF:alr'nlh_.uI - Fannle Mae Uniform Instrument ﬂif 1ﬂf 1996 DSF IEH (Conatr/Perm  ARM;
F1214 MG (11/98) Page 1 of 2 1 3246 PM CERT PROBATE
Lt counTy e &
iﬁ-m

S04 129700600

T T M
AR ’:l‘.-m"r




a "

4. Nothing in this Agreesment shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or rolesse in whole or in part of the Note and Seourity

Instrument. Except se otherwise specificully provided in this Agresment, the Note and Securlty Instrument will remain unchanged, snd
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, sl of the terms and provisions thareof, as amended by this Agresment.

Fe_

'..

Witneas: po T - (Seal)
Horrowir AN cieme: " i ﬁ,,r"_' ne.
BY: THOMAB R METRONS. ITS PRESIDENT
Winess: ) {Seal}
Borower
{Soal)
Borrower
(Seal)
Borrower
Lender; __PIRSY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
Witness: By: mi LL"""‘"‘
. '- m MWMWHMI']
Witnass: Hs: ASST. V.P.

[Authortzed OMIcer Thss)

{Space Below thia Line for Acknowisdoaments)

STATE OF ALABAMA } on:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public In and for seid County, In sald State, hereby certify thet THOMAS R ARMSTRONG
whose name as PRESIDENT OF ANDUESE ENGINEERING ASBOCIAYESH, I“mm. is signed to the foregoing nstrument,

undwhnhIq'luwntumn,ndmuwhdqoduﬂmmumlhluﬁyﬂutbehthmmadoﬂhmmal’mlhulrlmﬂ,he.uuldlullel
mdwﬁﬂﬂpuwumdwﬂmmy.mmlhumvomulyhrmdnﬂulddﬂdmm.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of

My Commission explres: | b/,;OOO Ao
r

STATE OF ALABAMA }
88;
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

|, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for sald County, in sald State, hereby certify that W. MAX ADAME
whoee name as ABST. V.P, of First Federal Savings Bank, a Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument,

and who Is known to me, acknowledged before me on this cay that, being Informed of the contents of the Instrument, he, s such officer
and with hill power and authority, exeouted the same voluntarfly for and as the act of aaid n.

Given under my hand and seal of office this __ 30th _ day of Novembaer ]

My Commission expires: j 15);000

Notary Public

PREPARED BY: Brenda R. Fitts
First Federal Savings Bank

1630 Fourth Avenue North
Begsgsemer, Alabama 35020

\

F12141.LMQ ({1185 ' Page 2 of 2




K }

COMMERCIAL ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
(New York Prime Rate-Caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this __30th  day of November , _1995 , and is Incorporated into and
shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument™) of the same dale given

by the undersigned {the *Bomower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable Rate Nots {tha "Nota") to Flrgt F al Ti] nk
(the "Lender®) of the same date and covering the property

described in the Security Instrument and located at:

Lot 4 Alrpark Industrial Compiex Alabaster Al. 35007

(Property Addreas)

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST
RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In additlon to the covenants and agreemenis made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender
further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note pravides for an Inltial interest rate of 10.000 % which is 1.000 percent above New York Prime Rale. The Note
provides for changes In the interest rate and the monthly payments, as follows:

4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A} Change Dates
The interest rate | will pay may change on the first day of November , _1996 , and on that day every 12 months
thereafter. Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date.”

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The “index" is the mte equivalent to the New York
Prime Rate to which this rate is tied as last published In the preceding manth of the Wall Street Joumal, and the change In the rate of
interest herein shall be determined and become effective as of the first day of the following month.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding Two _and 000/1000

percentage points | 2.000 %) to the Current Index.
The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal that | am

expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest rate In substantially equal payments. The result of this
calculation will be the new amount of my maonthly payment.

(D) LIMITS ON INTEREST RATE CHANGES
My interest rale will never be less than 10.000 .

(E) Effectlve Date of Changes
My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. | will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the
first monthly payment dete after the Change Date untd the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

{(F} Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mall Yo me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment befere tha
sffective date of any change. The notice will Include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a
person who will answer any quastion | may have regarding the notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Instrument is amended lo read as follows:

Transfar of the Froperty or a Beneficlal Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in i is
aold or transferred {or H a beneficlal interest in Borrower Is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person} without Lender's pror
written consent, Lender may, at its option, require Immediate payment in full of ali sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this
option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall
not exercise this option i: (a} Borrower causes to be submifted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended transferec
as If & new loan were being made to the transferee; and (b) {ender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaked by the
loan assumption and that the risk of a breech of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to Lender.

To the extent permitted by applicable taw, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as & condlion 1o Lender's consent 10 the joan
assumption. Lender may also require the transferee to sign an assumptlion agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the
transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument. Bormower will continue 1o be cbligated
under the Note and this Securlty Instrument uniess Lender releases Bommower in writing.

i Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nalice is delivered or malled within which Borrower must pay all sums secured
by the Security Inatrument. i Borrower fails to pay these sums pror to the expiration of this period, Lender may tnvoke any remedies

‘parmitted by this Securlty Instrument without further notice or demanyd on Borrower,

FRIEE.LMQG  {12/35) Fage 1 of ¢

T

D04 12870060

o m——————
-



BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agress to the tems and covenants contained in this Adjustable Rata Rider,

The undersignad borrower(s) acknowledge(s) receipl of a copy of this Instrument.

(Seal)
Borrower
(Seal)
Borrawer
o
inst ¥ 199&—0092

/B8 LMa  (10/94) Fage 2 of 2

S04 2970050

ok AP i ARl bl p ey, oo sk PR SR b ] LA



